

**MACC (EX)-17/2025**  
**CNR NO. WBCB01-002549-2025**  
**(Arising out of MACC 33 of 2022)**  
**CIS No. MACC (EX)-17/2025**

**PRESENT :** Sri Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **03**

Dated : **03.02.2026**

Today is fixed for payment.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Dhr.

A petition is filed on behalf of the Jdr praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **07.03.2026** for payment.

D/C by me.

Judge,  
MACC Tribunal  
F.T.C.,  
Cooch Behar.

Judge,  
MACC Tribunal  
Fast Track Court,  
Cooch Behar.